DOCKETED				
Docket Number:	08-AFC-09C			
Project Title:	Palmdale Hybrid Power Project - Compliance			
TN #:	205842			
Document Title:	Palmdale- Report of Conversation-LA Assessor-Property number, ownership, and tax rate area			
Description:	ROC with LA County Assessor confirming project parcel number, ownership, and tax rate area (property tax rate)			
Filer:	Lisa Worrall			
Organization:	California Energy Commission			
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff			
Submission Date:	8/26/2015 10:57:15 AM			
Docketed Date:	8/26/2015			

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION REPORT OF CONVERSATION Page 1 of 1



Siting, Transmission and Environmental Protection Division

FILE:

Palmdale_ParcelNumber-Ownership-TaxRateArea

PROJECT TITLE: Palmdale Hybrid Power Project Petition to Amend (PHPP PTA)

Docket: 08-AFC-09C

TECHNICAL AREA: Socioeconomics						
⊠ Telephone		☐ Email	☐ Meet	ing Location:		
NAME:	Lisa Worrall, Planner II		DATE:	August 29, 2015	TIME:	9:30 a.m.
WITH:	Simon Young, Supervising GIS Technician, Mapping Department, Los Angeles County Office of the Assessor 213-974-7352					
SUBJECT:	Con	firmation of project par	cel numb	er, parcel ownership,	and tax ra	ate area

COMMENTS:

Staff spoke with Mr. Simon Young, Supervising GIS Technician in the Mapping Department of the Los Angeles County Office of the Assessor to confirm parcel number, ownership, and tax rate area for the project parcel.

The project parcel's assessor parcel number (APN)/Assessor Identification Number (AIN) is 3126-022-926. The construction parking and laydown area is proposed on the adjacent parcel, number 3126-022-927. Both parcels are owned by the City of Palmdale and are within tax rate area 15592.

cc:	
	Signed: Original signed by
	Name: Lisa Worrall